examinetics



Contact: Bonnie Bush

(913) 323-2419

Bonnie.Bush@Examinetics.com

Examinetics and Thompson Safety Enter into a Strategic Partnership

OVERLAND PARK, KS, February 1, 2023 - Examinetics and Thompson Safety are proud to announce that the two companies have entered a strategic partnership to deliver regulatory compliance services such as hearing testing, respirator fit testing, and medical surveillance to Thompson Safety's clients across the country. Examinetics is the nation's leading provider of occupational health testing solutions enabled by its own proprietary technology and 50 state coverage. Thompson Safety is a full-service safety company that provides onsite services such as first aid, safety supplies & PPE, AED, eyewash, fire extinguisher and training services to thousands of customers nationwide.

"We are proud to partner with such a rapidly growing business and are honored to have the opportunity to help keep Thompson Safety clients safe and compliant" said Gary Gluzberg, Chief Commercial Officer at Examinetics. "This collaboration is an exciting opportunity to unite two fast growing companies in the safety field. We are grateful for the trust that the Thompson team have placed in us to perform compliance testing for their customers to the highest professional standards."

Thompson Safety began with the simple idea that by combining excellent customer service, technology, and affordable prices, they could help clients simplify and improve their safety programs. They have since become a trusted advisor to over 5,000 businesses. In 2022, Thompson Safety was included on the Inc. 5000 list of the fastest growing companies in America.

"This partnership couldn't come at a better time. Our new scalable and innovative hearing testing technology, Salux™, gives us the ability to keep up with Thompson Safety's growth and meet the increasingly complex safety requirements of their rapidly expanding client base" adds Gluzberg. The new Salux™ technology provides clients the option to choose between on-site technician-administered hearing testing or an on-demand do-it-yourself solution that delivers a full hearing conservation program to help keep companies compliant with OSHA and MSHA hearing standards.

"Examinetics has an excellent reputation and is the leader in the safety space for hearing, fit testing, and other critical safety services. We are extremely excited to begin this relationship and extend this new service capability to our customer base. We are committed to providing our customers with best-in-class suppliers and we believe Examinetics fits that mission perfectly" said Michael Galland, Vice President of Marketing at Thompson Safety.

With this partnership, more companies across the country will now have a turnkey way to achieve regulatory compliance, minimize productivity loss, and acquire the vital data required for optimal health outcomes.

About Examinetics

Examinetics offers a comprehensive suite of compliance testing services including hearing conservation, respiratory protection, and other medical screening & surveillance. We leverage our unmatched scale supported by a large fleet of 130 mobile medical units utilizing uniform standardized procedures to provide fast & flexible scheduling and consistent client service across the country. Our internally developed hearing testing technology, called Salux™, allows us to be the only occupational health provider to offer testing services to our clients in any method best suited for any specific facility needs. To learn more, visit www.examinetics.com.

About Thompson Safety

Thompson Safety® is a full-service safety company, based in Houston, TX. Thompson Safety supplies First Aid, Safety Supplies & PPE, AED, Eyewash, Fire Extinguisher and Training services onsite, helping safety and EHS professionals more efficiently manage their programs. By specializing in service and technology, Thompson Safety can deliver products to every industry helping businesses stay compliant, save time, and keep their employees safe. To learn more, visit www.thompson-safety.com or follow Thompson Safety on LinkedIn. For all media requests, email support@thompson-safety.com.